
Hexham First School
Diary Dates

Spring Term 2 onwards
2023 - 2024

Monday February 26th Return to school after half term

Monday February 26th Year 3 Forest School last session

Tuesday February 27th RAF Stem Science, technology and engineering day Year 1,2,3 and 4

Thursday February 29th Open the book assembly

Friday 1st March World Book Day outfit swap at 3pm

Monday March 4th Year 4 Forest School sessions begin

Monday March 4th Year 3 workshop on good sleep habits - run by the BE YOU Northumberland team

Tuesday March 5th Cogito Books visiting school

Thursday March 7th World Book Day "Read Your Way" and dress up as a character from a book

Tuesday March 12th New School Library Furniture fitting - ( official opening date TBC)

March 11th - Fri 15th British Science Week - lots of activities planned in school

Thursday March 14th Open the book assembly

Friday March 15th Year 1 & 2 Farm visit

Tuesday March 19th Year 1 & 2 Skipping festival at the Wentworth

Wednesday March 20th Year 3 & 4 trip to library to see a story teller

Wednesday March 20th Reverend Henry Hope visiting Year 2 as part of RE curriculum

Friday March 22nd Year 3 visit to Vindolanda + Roman Army Museum

Tuesday March 26th KS2 visit to Hexham Abbey 9:30 am KS1 visit in the afternoon

Wednesday 27th MArch Yr 4 Gymnastics Belong event Haltwhistle am

Wednesday 27th March EY ‘Tiger who came to tea party’ pm

Thursday March 28th Last day of Spring term

Friday March 29th SCHOOL CLOSED for Easter holidays until Monday 15th April

Monday 15th April First day of Summer Term

Wednesday 17th April ‘Young Scientists’ STEM workshop for Years 3 and 4

Wednesday 1st May Year 4 Residential trip to Robinwood until Friday 3rd

Wednesday 1st May Year1 trip to St Mary’s Lighthouse



Monday 6th May SCHOOL CLOSED BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY

Monday 13th May Class Photographs

Monday May 27th SCHOOL CLOSED for HALF TERM

June 3rd - 14th Statutory Year 4 Multiplication Test window

June 10th - 25th Statutory Phonics Test

Thursday 13th June Be U team visiting Year 4 Transition lesson for Year 4 session 1

Thursday 13th June Year 3 visit to HMS

Thursday 13th June Reception Farm Visit Middle Barn Farm

Thursday 20th June Be U team visiting Year 4 Transition lesson for Year 4 session 2

Friday 21st June Whole school (Reception - Y4) trip to Lilidorei and Alnwick Gardens

Tuesday 2nd July Transfer day

Thursday 11th July Proposed Beach trip day EY

Tuesday 16th July End of Year service Abbey - Parents invited

Thursday 18th July Year 4 Leavers Assembly

Friday 19th July School Closes for summer at 1:pm


